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Bill Section from House Rules Committee Print - modified proposal

CBO score of outlays for selected Education and Labor provisions

Senate HELP Committee bill released 12.11.21

Department of Education total specified

School Construction

Part 1 - Elementary and Secondary Education

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006

Educator Development, total:
Grow Your Own Programs
Teacher Residencies
Support School Principals
Hawkins Centers of Excellence
IDEA Part D Personnel Development
Grants for Native American Language Teachers and Educators

Part 2 - Higher Education

20021

20022

20023

20024

20025

20026

20027

Increasing the Maximum Federal Pell Grant (for 4 years by $550)
Expanding Federal Student Aid Eligibility (to DREAMers & TSP)
Increase in Pell Grants for Recipients of Means-Tested Programs
Interaction of sections 20021, 20022, 20023
Retention and Completion Grants
Investments in HBCS, TCUs, and MSils, total:

Institutional Aid (HBCUs, TCUs, MSlIs)

Research and Development Infrastructure Competitive Grant
Program

Northern Mariana Islands, American Samoa, US Virgin Islands, Guam,

and Freely Associated States College Access

Grants for Tuition-Free Community College

Active Duty Deferment Periods Counted Toward PSLF
Gallaudet University

Part 3 - Department of Education Implementation

20031
20032
20033

Program Administration
Student Aid Administration
Office of Inspector General

Department of Education, Workforce Development

22101
22102
22103

Adult Education and Literacy
Career and Technical Education
Community College and Industry Partnership Grants

Other education-related funding not in the Department of Education

Department of Labor, Workforce Development

22001
22002
22203
22204

Dislocated Worker Employment and Training
Adult Worker Employment and Training
Youth Workforce Investment

Employment Service

Build Back Better: Education Funding in House and Senate bills

Funding in billions of dollars

Senate

HELP bill
12.11.21

38.081
not in bill

0.610
0.113
0.112
0.112
0.112
0.161
not in bill

21.834
10.963
0.999
0.100
0.222
0.500
9.000
6.000

3.000

0.050
not in bill
not in bill
not in bill

0.092
0.085
0.015

0.700
0.700
4.995

12.260
2.000
1.000
1.500
0.500

Modified
House bill - original
CBO score House bills
38.281 193.806
not in bill 81.791
0.810 1.088
0.113 0.197
0.112 0.198
0.112 0.198
0.112 0.198
0.161 0.297
0.200 not in bill
21.834 111
10.963 unspecified
0.999 unspecified
0.100 notin bill
0.222
0.500 9.000
9.000 3.450
6.000 1.450
3.000 2.000
0.050 unspecified
not in bill  unspecified
not in bill  unspecified
not in bill 0.150
0.092 0.738
0.085 0.091
0.010 0.036
0.700 3.600
0.700 4.000
5.000 2.000
12.203 65.474
1.990 16.000
0.995 15.000
1.493 9.054
0.498 1.350


https://rules.house.gov/sites/democrats.rules.house.gov/files/BILLS-117HR5376RH-RCP117-18.pdf
https://www.cbo.gov/publication/57622
https://www.help.senate.gov/imo/media/doc/KIN21845.pdf
https://rules.house.gov/sites/democrats.rules.house.gov/files/BILLS-117HR5376RH-RCP117-18.pdf
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22205
22206*

22007
22208*
22009
22010

22011*
22012
22402
22201 &
22202
22302
26001**
(25001 in
HELP bill)
26002
(25002 in
HELP bill)

Re-entry Employment Opportunities

Registered Apprenticeships, Youth Apprenticeships, and Pre-
apprenticeships

Industry or Sector Partnership Grants

Job Corps

Native American Programs under WIOA

Migrant and Seasonal Farmworker Programs

Youthbuild

Senior Community Service Employment Program

Program Administration

Competitive Integrated Employment Transformation Grant & Grants
to States

Grants to support the Direct Care Workforce

Corporation for National and Community Service

Workforce Development in Support of Climate Resilience and
Mitigation

Department of Health and Human Services

23001

23002

Child Care and Universal Pre-Kindergarten
Birth through Five Child Care & Early Learning Entitlement, FYs 2022
through 2027
Universal Preschool (cost for FY 22-24 plus unspecified funding for FY
25-27)
Interaction of sections 23001 and 23002
Child Care Access and Equity
Create State Child Care Information Networks
certification and administration
Infrastructure Grants to Improve Child Care Safety
Tribal Child Care Access and Growth
Raising the Floor for Child Care Provider Wages

Department of Treasury
31301*** Additional Support for Distance Learning

Other

30107***

Funding to Address Air Pollution in Schools

Build Back Better: Education Funding in House and Senate bills

Funding in billions of dollars

Senate

HELP bill

12.11.21
0.500

1.000
5.000
0.500
0.050
0.070

0.015
0.035
0.090
0.294
1.000

3.200

4.280
unspecified
unspecified
unspecified

unspecified
not in bill

not in bill
not in bill
not in bill

* %k ¥

% %k %k

Modified

House bill -

CBO score
0.498

0.995
4.975
0.500
0.050
0.070

0.014

0.035

0.090

0.294

1.000

3.200

4.263

386.295

273.476

109.040

3.779
not in bill

not in bill
not in bill
not in bill

0.300

0.050

* Does not include funds in section 26002 for this program, which aren't separated in the CBO score
** Not broken out in CBO total score for CNCS and National Service Trust
*** Not in Ed & Labor/HELP part of bill

Note: the House text has a few different section numbers than CBO score and Senate bill

original
House bills
3.600

6.000
10.000
2.000
0.450
0.450

0.750
0.100
0.720
0.300
1.480

1.525

0.749
450.000
90.000
unspecified
0.400
0.250
15.000
1.000

unspecified

4.000


https://rules.house.gov/sites/democrats.rules.house.gov/files/BILLS-117HR5376RH-RCP117-18.pdf
https://rules.house.gov/sites/democrats.rules.house.gov/files/BILLS-117HR5376RH-RCP117-18.pdf

