

EDUCATION FUNDING

Build Back Better: Education Funding in House and Senate bills

updated 12/13/21: House v Senate differences highlighted in yellow

Funding in billions of dollars							
Senate	Modified						
HELP bill	House bill -	original					
12.11.21	CBO score	House bills					

Bill Section from House Rules Committee Print - modified proposal

<u>CBO score of outlays for selected Education and Labor provisions</u> Senate HELP Committee bill released 12.11.21

	Department of Education total specified	38.081	38.281	193.806		
	School Construction	not in bill	not in bill	81.791		
Part 1 - Ele	mentary and Secondary Education					
	Educator Development, total:	0.610	0.810	1.088		
20001	Grow Your Own Programs	0.113	0.113	0.197		
20002	Teacher Residencies	0.112	0.112	0.198		
20003	Support School Principals	0.112	0.112	0.198		
20004	Hawkins Centers of Excellence	0.112	0.112	0.198		
20005	IDEA Part D Personnel Development	0.161	0.161	0.297		
20006	Grants for Native American Language Teachers and Educators	not in bill	0.200	not in bill		
Part 2 - Higher Education 21.834			21.834	111		
20021	Increasing the Maximum Federal Pell Grant (for 4 years by \$550)	10.963	10.963	unspecified		
20022	Expanding Federal Student Aid Eligibility (to DREAMers & TSP)	0.999	0.999	unspecified		
20023	Increase in Pell Grants for Recipients of Means-Tested Programs	0.100	0.100	not in bill		
	Interaction of sections 20021, 20022, 20023	0.222	0.222			
20024	Retention and Completion Grants	0.500	0.500	9.000		
	Investments in HBCS, TCUs, and MSIs, total:	9.000	9.000	3.450		
20025	Institutional Aid (HBCUs, TCUs, MSIs)	6.000	6.000	1.450		
	Research and Development Infrastructure Competitive Grant					
20026	Program	3.000	3.000	2.000		
	Northern Mariana Islands, American Samoa, US Virgin Islands, Guam,					
20027	and Freely Associated States College Access	0.050	0.050	unspecified		
	Grants for Tuition-Free Community College	not in bill	not in bill	unspecified		
	Active Duty Deferment Periods Counted Toward PSLF	not in bill	not in bill	unspecified		
	Gallaudet University	not in bill	not in bill	0.150		
Part 3 - De	partment of Education Implementation					
20031	Program Administration	0.092	0.092	0.738		
20032	Student Aid Administration	0.085	0.085	0.091		
20033	Office of Inspector General	0.015	0.010	0.036		
-	nt of Education, Workforce Development					
22101	Adult Education and Literacy	0.700	0.700	3.600		
22102	Career and Technical Education	0.700	0.700	4.000		
22103	Community College and Industry Partnership Grants	4.995	5.000	2.000		
Other education-related funding not in the Department of Education						
Department of Labor, Workforce Development 12.260 12.203			65.474			
22001	Dislocated Worker Employment and Training	2.000	1.990	16.000		
22002	Adult Worker Employment and Training	1.000	0.995	15.000		
22203	Youth Workforce Investment	1.500	1.493	9.054		
22204	Employment Service	0.500	0.498	1.350		



EDUCATION FUNDING

Build Back Better: Education Funding in House and Senate bills

updated 12/13/21: House v Senate differences highlighted in yellow			Funding in billions of dollars Senate Modified		
		HELP bill	House bill -	original	
Bill Section	from House Rules Committee Print - modified proposal	12.11.21		House bills	
22205	Re-entry Employment Opportunities	0.500	0.498	3.600	
22206*	Registered Apprenticeships, Youth Apprenticeships, and Pre-				
	apprenticeships	1.000	0.995	6.000	
22007	Industry or Sector Partnership Grants	5.000	4.975	10.000	
22208*	Job Corps	0.500	0.500	2.000	
22009	Native American Programs under WIOA	0.050	0.050	0.450	
22010	Migrant and Seasonal Farmworker Programs	0.070	0.070	0.450	
22011*	Youthbuild	0.015	0.014	0.750	
22012	Senior Community Service Employment Program	0.035	0.035	0.100	
22402	Program Administration	0.090	0.090	0.720	
22201 &	Competitive Integrated Employment Transformation Grant & Grants				
22202	to States	0.294	0.294	0.300	
22302	Grants to support the Direct Care Workforce	1.000	1.000	1.480	
26001**					
(25001 in					
HELP bill)	Corporation for National and Community Service	3.200	3.200	1.525	
26002					
(25002 in	Workforce Development in Support of Climate Resilience and				
HELP bill)	Mitigation	4.280	4.263	0.749	
Departme	nt of Health and Human Services				
	Child Care and Universal Pre-Kindergarten	unspecified	386.295	450.000	
	Birth through Five Child Care & Early Learning Entitlement, FYs 2022				
23001	through 2027	unspecified	273.476	90.000	
	Universal Preschool (cost for FY 22-24 plus unspecified funding for FY				
23002	25-27)	unspecified	109.040	unspecified	
	Interaction of sections 23001 and 23002	unspecified	3.779		
	Child Care Access and Equity	not in bill	not in bill	0.400	
	Create State Child Care Information Networks			0.400	
	certification and administration			0.250	
	Infrastructure Grants to Improve Child Care Safety	not in bill	not in bill	15.000	
	Tribal Child Care Access and Growth	not in bill	not in bill	1.000	
Donartma	Raising the Floor for Child Care Provider Wages	not in bill	not in bill	unspecified	
31301***	nt of Treasury Additional Support for Distance Learning	***	0.300	4.000	
Other			0.300	4.000	
30107***	Funding to Address Air Pollution in Schools	* * *	0.050		

* Does not include funds in section 26002 for this program, which aren't separated in the CBO score

** Not broken out in CBO total score for CNCS and National Service Trust

*** Not in Ed & Labor/HELP part of bill

Note: the House text has a few different section numbers than CBO score and Senate bill